Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda November 18, 2024

Call Meeting to Order:

President Bowers

Pledge of Allegiance:

President Bowers

Moment of Silence:

Mayor Dent

Special Presentation:

- Steelton Terminals Project
- Soup Kitchen

Council Meeting Roll Call:

Kathy McCool

Notice of Executive Session:

An executive session was held at 6 p.m. on 11/4/2024 and is scheduled for 6 p.m. on 11/18/2024 to discuss personnel, legal and/or real estate matters.

Public Comments for Agenda Items Only:

Approval of the Minutes:

Consideration and approval for October 7 and October 21, 2024 Council meeting minutes.

Engineers Report:

Mr. Randy Watts	October 2024 Engineer's Report
Engineer, HRG	

Department & Committee Reports:

Fire Department and Ambulance (Written Report) Police Department (Written Report) Codes Department (Written Report) Public Works (Written Report) Public Safety Committee Codes Committee Public Works Committee NEDC Committee Events Committee (Upcoming Events) Intergovernmental Committee Borough Manager's Report Mayor's Report

Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda November 18, 2024

Old Business:	
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of the following policy: Fiscal – Federal Grants - Determining Allowable, Allocable and Reasonable Costs
New Business:	
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of Land Development Plan, as presented, for the Steelton Terminals Project
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval Christian St. vacation subdivision plan waiver.
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPRAISAL OF THE PARCEL LISTED BELOW AND ANY RELATED ACTIONS TO EFFECTUATE AN EASEMENT for the Trewick Forcemain project.
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPOINTMENT OF DESIGNATED BOROUGH OFFICERS TO EXERCISE SPECIFIC POWERS IN RELATION TO MID PENN BANK AS BOROUGH DEPOSITORY
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of RESOLUTION FOR FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OF STEEL WORKS CONDOMINIUM FOR BRICKYARD PARK PROJECT
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of Resolution R-2024 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE MEMBERSHIP AND TERMS OF THE STEELTON ZONING HEARING BOARD AND MAKING ADDITIONAL APPOINTMENTS TO THE ZONING HEARING BOARD
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of PENNVEST request #9 for \$125,229.95 for the Hoffer St. Pump Station Project.

Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda November 18, 2024

Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval that Samuel Stapf be an unpaid intern with the Police Department in the spring of 2025 for a class he is enrolled in at Elizabethtown College.
Other Business:	
Correspondence:	
Information:	
Public Comments:	
Council Comments:	
Executive Session:	
Adjournment:	